

DE&S Secretariat (Land Equipment & ISTAR)

Maple 0 #2043 MOD Abbey Wood Bristol BS34 8JH



Your Reference:

Our Reference: FOI2014/04090

Date: 25 September 2014

Dear \_\_\_\_\_,

Thank you for your email of 4<sup>th</sup> August 2014 requesting the following information:

"Under the Freedom of Information Act, could you tell me how many requests the MoD's Authority for Operational Memorabilia has received by British Army units serving in Iraq and Afghanistan to bring back to the UK weapons, ammunition and other military equipment as souvenirs either for individual use or in regimental museums of messes.

If possible I would like the name of the regiment which made the request, a description of the artefact and the date it arrived in the UK."

I am treating your correspondence as a request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA).

Further to my letter of 16<sup>th</sup> September 2014, a search for the information has now been completed within the Ministry of Defence, and I can confirm that some information in scope of your request is held and enclosed.

Section 24 was initially considered but determined to be out of the scope of this FOI request.

Section 31 is a qualified exemption and, as such, is subject to a public interest test which means that the information requested can only be withheld if the public interest in doing so outweighs the public interest in disclosure. The balance of public interest was found to be in favour of releasing the information.

If you are not satisfied with this response or you wish to complain about any aspect of the handling of your request, then you should contact me in the first instance. If informal resolution is not possible and you are still dissatisfied then you may apply for an independent internal review by contacting the Information Rights Compliance team, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, MOD Main Building, Whitehall, SW1A 2HB (e-mail CIO-FOI-IR@mod.uk). Please note that any request for an internal review must be made within 40 working days of the date on which the attempt to reach informal resolution has come to an end.

If you remain dissatisfied following an internal review, you may take your complaint to the Information Commissioner under the provisions of Section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act. Please note that the Information Commissioner will not investigate your case until the MOD internal

review process has been completed. Further details of the role and powers of the Information Commissioner can be found on the Commissioner's website, <a href="http://www.ico.gov.uk">http://www.ico.gov.uk</a>.

Yours sincerely,

DUO CUESTES	AVA	January Could December
RHQ CHESTER	AKM	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
170 (Infrastructure Support)	ALCEA	Inner Cult Deserves
Engineer Group MILITARY CORRECTIVE	AKM	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
	AV47	Inamii Cult Danavani
TRAINING CENTRE	AK47	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
2 CLOSE SUPPORT REGIMENT	81447	l
RLC	AK47	Iraq
SCOTS DG	AK47	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
123 Rec Coy, 102 (Hybrid) Battalion		Innered Code Programme
REME (V)	AK47	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
101 PIONEER SQUADRON RLC	AK47	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
HQ 11 SIGNAL BRIGADE	AK47	Iraq
7 Air Assault Battalion REME	AK47	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
2 CLOSE SUPPORT REGIMENT	1/1/10	1
RLC	AKMS	Iraq
38 SIGNAL REGIMENT(V)	AK47	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
SEME BORDEN/CINQUE PORTS	RPK MACHINE GUN	Iraq
SEME BORDEN/CINQUE PORTS	RPK MACHINE GUN	Iraq '
LOGISTIC SERVICES NESBS	SDI	l
DESPATCH DONNINGTON	RPK	Iraq
LOGISTIC SERVICES NESBS	PP/	
DESPATCH DONNINGTON	RPK	Iraq
148(MEIKTILA) COMMANDO		
FORWARD OBSERVATION		
BATTERY	AKM	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
LOGISTIC SERVICES NESBS		
DESPATCH DONNINGTON	RPK	Iraq
33 ENGINEERING REGIMENT	PKM	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
5 Training Regiment RLC	AKM	Iraq
101 PROVOST COMPANY RMP		
(G)	RPK	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
6 Close Support Battalion REME	AA GUN	Iraq
1 ROYAL GLOS/BERKS/WILTS	AKM	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
1 (UK) Armoured Division	AK47	Iraq
34 FIELD HOSPITAL	MACHINE GUN	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
National Army Museum	SKS	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
HQ 16 Air Assault Brigade	AKM	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
35 Engineer Regiment	DRAGONOV SNIPER RIFLE	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
1st Battalion The Royal Anglian		
Regiment	0.45in Thompson	Iraq
RHQ CHESTER	AKM	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
9 Supply Regiment RLC	AK47	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
7 Air Assault Battalion REME	RPG 7	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
26th Dogiment DA	DOD CLIM	Iron
	D30 GUN	Iraq
2nd Royal Tank Regiment	CEREMONIAL SWORD	Iraq
2nd Royal Tank Regiment		Iraq
2nd Royal Tank Regiment 33 ENGINEERING REGIMENT 1 (UK) Armoured Division	CEREMONIAL SWORD	
2nd Royal Tank Regiment 33 ENGINEERING REGIMENT 1 (UK) Armoured Division	CEREMONIAL SWORD AK47	Iraq Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
2nd Royal Tank Regiment 33 ENGINEERING REGIMENT 1 (UK) Armoured Division 6th Battlaion The Rifles	CEREMONIAL SWORD AK47 AK47	Iraq Iraqui-Gulf Recovery Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
2nd Royal Tank Regiment 33 ENGINEERING REGIMENT 1 (UK) Armoured Division 6th Battlaion The Rifles 44 MI SECTION/2 MI BATTALION	CEREMONIAL SWORD AK47 AK47 SKS RIFLE	Iraq Iraqui-Gulf Recovery Iraqui-Gulf Recovery Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
33 ENGINEERING REGIMENT 1 (UK) Armoured Division 6th Battlaion The Rifles 44 MI SECTION/2 MI BATTALION LOGISTIC SERVICES NESBS	CEREMONIAL SWORD AK47 AK47 SKS RIFLE AKM	Iraq Iraqui-Gulf Recovery Iraqui-Gulf Recovery Iraqui-Gulf Recovery Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
2nd Royal Tank Regiment 33 ENGINEERING REGIMENT 1 (UK) Armoured Division 6th Battlaion The Rifles 44 MI SECTION/2 MI BATTALION LOGISTIC SERVICES NESBS DESPATCH DONNINGTON	CEREMONIAL SWORD AK47 AK47 SKS RIFLE AKM RPG 7 CUSTOM	Iraq Iraqui-Gulf Recovery Iraqui-Gulf Recovery Iraqui-Gulf Recovery Iraqui-Gulf Recovery Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
2nd Royal Tank Regiment 33 ENGINEERING REGIMENT 1 (UK) Armoured Division 6th Battlaion The Rifles 44 MI SECTION/2 MI BATTALION LOGISTIC SERVICES NESBS DESPATCH DONNINGTON 3 PARA QM-RQMS(T)	CEREMONIAL SWORD AK47 AK47 SKS RIFLE AKM	Iraq Iraqui-Gulf Recovery Iraqui-Gulf Recovery Iraqui-Gulf Recovery Iraqui-Gulf Recovery Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
2nd Royal Tank Regiment 33 ENGINEERING REGIMENT 1 (UK) Armoured Division 6th Battlaion The Rifles 44 MI SECTION/2 MI BATTALION LOGISTIC SERVICES NESBS DESPATCH DONNINGTON 3 PARA QM-RQMS(T) 2 CLOSE SUPPORT REGIMENT	CEREMONIAL SWORD AK47 AK47 SKS RIFLE AKM  RPG 7 CUSTOM DRAGONOV SNIPER RIFLE	Iraq Iraqui-Gulf Recovery Iraqui-Gulf Recovery Iraqui-Gulf Recovery Iraqui-Gulf Recovery Iraqui-Gulf Recovery Iraq Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
2nd Royal Tank Regiment 33 ENGINEERING REGIMENT 1 (UK) Armoured Division 6th Battlaion The Rifles 44 MI SECTION/2 MI BATTALION LOGISTIC SERVICES NESBS DESPATCH DONNINGTON 3 PARA QM-RQMS(T) 2 CLOSE SUPPORT REGIMENT RLC	CEREMONIAL SWORD AK47 AK47 SKS RIFLE AKM  RPG 7 CUSTOM DRAGONOV SNIPER RIFLE AK47	Iraq Iraqui-Gulf Recovery Iraqui-Gulf Recovery Iraqui-Gulf Recovery Iraqui-Gulf Recovery Iraq Iraqui-Gulf Recovery Iraq
2nd Royal Tank Regiment 33 ENGINEERING REGIMENT 1 (UK) Armoured Division 6th Battlaion The Rifles 44 MI SECTION/2 MI BATTALION LOGISTIC SERVICES NESBS DESPATCH DONNINGTON 3 PARA QM-RQMS(T) 2 CLOSE SUPPORT REGIMENT	CEREMONIAL SWORD AK47 AK47 SKS RIFLE AKM  RPG 7 CUSTOM DRAGONOV SNIPER RIFLE	Iraq Iraqui-Gulf Recovery Iraqui-Gulf Recovery Iraqui-Gulf Recovery Iraqui-Gulf Recovery Iraqui-Gulf Recovery Iraq Iraqui-Gulf Recovery

The Royal Wessex Yeomanry	MORTAR	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
1 MI COMPANY/1 MI BATTALION	AKM	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
LOGISTIC SERVICES NESBS		
DESPATCH DONNINGTON	AKM	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
HQ 16 Air Assault Brigade	AKM	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
LOGISTIC SERVICES NESBS		
DESPATCH DONNINGTON	Machine	Iraq
HQ Small Arms School Corps	IRAQUI RIFLE	Iraq
150 (NORTUMBRIAN)		
TRANSPORT REGIMENT RLC (V)t		
RLC (V)	AK47	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
REC (V)	ANAI	madul-Cui recovery
34th (Northern) Signal Regiment (V)	AV47	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
35th (South Midland) Signal	AN41	maqui-Ouii Necovery
, , -	IDAOLII ELAO/DICTUDE	lane.
Regiment	IRAQUI FLAG/PICTURE	Iraq
2nd Royal Tank Regiment	SIGHTING SYSTEM	Iraq
30th Signal Regiment	IRAQUI FLAG	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
2 CLOSE SUPPORT REGIMENT		
RLC	T55 TANK RADIO	Iraq
2 CLOSE SUPPORT REGIMENT		
RLC ·	IRAQUI MANCAP	Iraq
2 CLOSE SUPPORT REGIMENT		
RLC	FIELD TELEPHONE	Iraq
2 CLOSE SUPPORT REGIMENT		
RLC	RADIO POWER SUPPLY	Iraq
35th (South Midland) Signal	TODIOT OFFER COLLEC	1129
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	IBAOULE AC/DICTURE	Iron
Regiment Signal Signal	IRAQUI FLAG/PICTURE	Iraq
35th (South Midland) Signal	IDAOLII ELAOIDIOTUDE	Lance
Regiment	IRAQUI FLAG/PICTURE	Iraq
35th (South Midland) Signal		
Regiment	IRAQ FLAG/PICTURE	Iraq
28 Engineer Regiment	RESPIRATOR	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
35th (South Midland) Signal		
Regiment	IRAQUI FLAG	Iraq
2 CLOSE SUPPORT REGIMENT		
RLC	LARGE RADIO	Iraq
National Army Museum	PISTOL	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
7 ARMED BRIGADE	AK47	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
CVHQ AGC	SKS RIFLE	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
101 MWD SUPPORT UNIT	AK47	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
2 CLOSE SUPPORT REGIMENT	AN47	naqui-Gun recovery
	A1/47	lana.
RLC	AK47	Iraq
5 Training Regiment RLC	ZU23 ANTI AIRCRAFT GUN	Iraq
14th Signal Regiment (Electronic		
Warfare)	WALTHER PPK	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
RHQ CHESTER	PISTOL	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
LOGISTIC SERVICES NESBS		
DESPATCH DONNINGTON	AK47	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
SATO CYPRUS LOGISTICAL UNIT	RPG 7	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
157 WALES & MIDLAND		
TRANSPORT REGIMENT RLC	AK47	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
101 (City of London) Engineer	7 11 5 77	dai Odii (COOVE)
` .	AV47	Iraqui Gulf Passyon
Regiment (EOD) (V)	AK47	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
12th Regiment RA	LEE ENFIELD	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
HQ 1 Mechanized Brigade	SKS	fraq

THE QUEEN'S ROYAL HUSSARS		
(THE QUEEN'S OWN AND ROYAL		
IRISH)	AGS GRENADE LAUNCHER	Iraq
B SQUADRON QUEENS' ROYAL		
HUSSARS	AGS GRENADE LAUNCHER	
HQ 7 AD BRIGADE	Anti Aircraft Gun	Iraq
LOGISTIC SERVICES NESBS		
DESPATCH DONNINGTON	SKS	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
HQ Small Arms School Corps	AK47	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
HQ 15 (North East) Brigade	AK47	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
527 HQ SQUADRON, SCOTTISH		
TRANSPORT REGIMENT	AK47	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
National Army Museum	PISTOL	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
101 MWD SUPPORT UNIT	AK47	Iraq
9 Regiment AAC	AK47	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
DEMS Training Regiment,	60MM MORTAR	Iraq
REME MUSEUM OF	ADMOUBED BEGOVERY VE	(Inna
TECHNOLOGY	ARMOURED RECOVERY VE	ıraq
HQ 102 LOG BDE & SIG	74 074 14 14 70	Inner i Cult December
SQUADRON	ZASTAVA M70	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
HQ 7 AD BRIGADE	T55 TANK	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
THE ARMY FOUNDATION		1
COLLEGE	RPG	Iraq
47 Military Intelligence Company, 4		
MI Bn	AKM	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
7 Air Assault Battalion REME	82MM MORTAR	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
DEMS Training Regiment,	AKM	Iraq
32 CADET TRAINING TEAM	AKM	Iraq
DEMS Training Regiment,	AKM	Iraq
HQ 16 Air Assault Brigade	AK47	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
DEMS Training Regiment,	AKM	Iraq
DEMS Training Regiment,	AKM	Iraq
DEMS Training Regiment,	AKM	Iraq
DEMS Training Regiment,	AKM	Iraq
DEMS Training Regiment,	AKM	Iraq
101 MWD SUPPORT UNIT	AK47	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
101 MWD SUPPORT UNIT	AK47	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
RQMS	AK47	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
HQ 101 Logistic Brigade	ARTILLERY PIECE	Iraq
HQ 101 Logistic Brigade	ARTILLERY PIECE	Iraq
33 ENGINEERING REGIMENT	TOKAROV PISTOL	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
National Army Museum	RPG	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
THE GUARDS MUSEUM	RPG	Iraq
The Royal Wessex Yeomanry	AK47	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
29 COMMANDO REGIMENT RA	AK47	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
MILITARY WORKS FORCE (V)	AK47	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
HQ RECRUITING & LIAISON		
STAFF SOUTH	AK47	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
1st Battalion The Royal Regiment of		
Scotland	AK47	Iraq
17PM-Wksps Armr 2	Rifle Tabuk	Iraq
HQ 16 Air Assault Brigade	AK47	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
RHQ, BLACK WATCH	60MM MORTAR	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
DEMS Training Regiment,	60MM MORTAR	Iraq
11 SIGNAL BRIGADE/2		
SIGNALREGIMENT	T 55 IRAQUI TANK	Iraq ·
3rd REGIMENT RHA	DRAGONOV SNIPER RIFLE	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
5 Training Regiment RLC	DRAGONOV	Iraq

(SPHINX) COMMANDO BATTERY	HOTCHKISS BRANDT MORT	
7 Transport Regiment RLC	AK47	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
National Army Museum	DRAGONOV SNIPER RIFLE	
16 AIR ASSAULT BRIGADE	AKM	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
HQ RECRUITING & LIAISON		
STAFF SOUTH	AK47	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
ITC CATTERICK	RPG 7	Iraq
THE GUARDS MUSEUM	RPG	Iraq
1st Battalion Scots Guards	RPG 7	Iraq
1 ROYAL GLOS/BERKS/WILTS	AK47	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
National Army Museum	AK47	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
1 Close Support Medical Regiment	AK47	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
2nd Royal Tank Regiment	AK47	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
6th Battlaion The Rifles	AK47	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
HQ RECRUITING & LIAISON	AN47	naqui-Gun Recovery
	AV47	Iroqui Cult Dassuss
STAFF SOUTH	AK47	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
135 Independent Geographic	A K 47	Ironui Culf Decemen
Squadron RE (V)	AK47	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
HQ RECRUITING & LIAISON	AV 47	Inches Cold Day
STAFF SOUTH	AK47	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
HQ ALDERSHOT GARRISON	AK47	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
3 Military Intelligence Battalion	AK47	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
101 MWD SUPPORT UNIT	AK47	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
Household Cavalry Regiment	AK47	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
7 ARMED BRIGADE	AK47	Iraq
QM	ALKADESIAN GOLD	Iraq
RHQ PARA REGIMENT	DRAGONOV SNIPER	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
47 Military Intelligence Company, 4		
MI Bn	AK47	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
HQ RECRUITING & LIAISON		
STAFF SOUTH	RPG 7	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
SEME BORDEN/CINQUE PORTS	RPG 7	Iraq
4 REGT RA RHQ/94 (HQ) NEW		
ZEALAND	RPG 7	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
NFANTRY TRAINING CENTRE		
WALES	AK47	Iraq
HQ 1 Mechanized Brigade	60MM MORTAR	Iraq
SEME BORDEN/CINQUE PORTS	TABUK RIFLE	Iraq
SEME BORDEN/CINQUE PORTS	TABUK RIFLE	Iraq
QM	AL NASIRAH RPG7	Iraq
QM Dept, 37 Sig Regt (V)	AK47	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
9 Regiment AAC	DRAGONOV	Iraq
5 REGIMENT ROYAL		
ARTILLERY/4/73(SPHINX)		
SPECIAL OP BATTERY	AK47	Iraq
LOGISTIC SERVICES NESBS	THE	1144
DESPATCH DONNINGTON	SKS	Iraq
LOGISTIC SERVICES NESBS	ONO	пач
DESPATCH DONNINGTON	SKS	Iraa
QUEENS OWN YEOMANRY		Iraq Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
The state of the s	AK47	<u> </u>
DEMS Training Regiment,	AKM	Iraq
	AV47	t
ARMY MEDICAL SERVICES	AK47	Iraq
ARMY MEDICAL SERVICES MUSEUM	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
ARMY MEDICAL SERVICES MUSEUM 156Tpt Regt RLC Mather Ave TA		
ARMY MEDICAL SERVICES MUSEUM 156Tpt Regt RLC Mather Ave TA Centre,	AK47	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
ARMY MEDICAL SERVICES MUSEUM		Iraqui-Gulf Recovery

.

30th Signal Regiment	RPG 7	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
39 Regiment RA	RPG 7	Iraq
ROYAL MILITARY COLLEGE OF		
SCIENCE SHRIVENHAM	Pistol	Iraq
Royal School of Artillery	AK47	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
HQ Collective Training Group	7.62mm x 39 RPK 9	Iraq
101 PROVOST COMPANY RMP		
(G)	AK47	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
23 ENGINEERING REGIMENT(AIR		
ASSAULT)	AK47	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
HQ Collective Training Group	RPK	Iraq
23 ENGINEERING REGIMENT(AIR	,	
ASSAULT)	AK47	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
7th Parachute Regiment RHA	AK47	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
202 (MIDLANDS) FIELD HOSPITAL		
(V)	AK56	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
18 (UKSF) SIGREGT	AK47	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
HQ COLCHEASTER GARRISON	AK47	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
LOGISTIC SERVICES NESBS		
DESPATCH DONNINGTON	Rocket launcher RPG7	Iraq
LOGISTIC SERVICES NESBS		
DESPATCH DONNINGTON	Rocket launcher RPG7	Iraq
HQ RLC TA	DRAGONOV SNIPER RIFLE	
4 BATTALION YORKSHIRE		
REGIMENT	AK47	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
The Queen's Royal Hussars	DRAGONOV SNIPER RIFLE	
26th Regiment RA	AK47	Iraq
Royal School of Artillery	TOWED HOWITZER 155MM	
RHQ CHESTER	RPG	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
RHQ CHESTER	AK47	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
HQ COLCHEASTER GARRISON	T55 TANK	Iraq
89(AB) MI SECTION/4 MI	100 171111	1144
BATTALION	DSHK	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
MUCHLEBURGH MILITARY	DOLL	magar-out Necovery
COLLECTION	Anti Aircraft Gun	Iraq
101 MWD SUPPORT UNIT	AK47	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
7 Air Assault Battalion REME	RPG BUTT	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
HQ 1 Mechanized Brigade	AKM	
	RPG	Iraq
National Army Museum		Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
HQ Collective Training Group	AKMS	Iraq
HQ Collective Training Group	AKM	Iraq
2nd Battalion The Royal Irish	COMM MODIAR	Ironni Culf Dansers
Regiment	60MM MORTAR	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
101 MWD SUPPORT UNIT	AK47	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
SEME BORDEN/CINQUE PORTS	SIGHT UNIT	Iraq
IQ RLC TA	TWIN AA GUN	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
26th Regiment RA	AK47	Iraq
C Squadron, RMLY	Rocket Grenade Launcher (RI	
Royal Military Police Museum,	AK47	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
RMAS	SKS BUTT NO 128	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
GREEN HOWARDS REGIMENTAL		
MUSEUM	RPG 7	Iraq
34 FIELD HOSPITAL	LMG	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
	AK47	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
27 Transport Regiment RLC	7 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
27 Transport Regiment RLC RHQ, BLACK WATCH	AK47	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
RHQ, BLACK WATCH		Iraqui-Gulf Recovery Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
	AK47	

THE ARMY FOUNDATION		
COLLEGE	AK47	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
QM	TYPE 56	Iraq
SEME BORDEN/CINQUE PORTS	RPG 7	Iraq
33 ENGINEERING REGIMENT	T55 TANK	Iraq
7 ARMED BRIGADE	RPG 7	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
OPTAG	TARIQ PISTOL	Iraq
THE GUARDS MUSEUM	RPG	Iraq
1st Battalion The Royal Anglian		
Regiment	DRAGONOV SNIPER RIFLE	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
1ST BATTALION ROYAL IRISH		
REGIMENT	TARIQ PISTOL	Iraq
National Army Museum	PISTOL	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
35th (South Midland) Signal		
Regiment	IRAQUI FLAG/PICTURE	Iraq
7 ARMED BRIGADE	ZPU1	Iraq
RHQ PARA REGIMENT	120MM MORTAR	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
16 SIGNAL REGIMENT	AK47	Iraqui-Gulf Recovery
THE LIGHT INFANTRY MUSEUM	MAUSER RIFLE	Iraq
SEME BORDEN/CINQUE PORTS	AKM	Iraq

.

		2nd Battalion The Royal Anglian
AKM	AFGHANISTAN	Regiment
		GREEN HOWARDS REGIMENTAL
JEZAIL MUSKET	AFGHANISTAN	MUSEUM
		GREEN HOWARDS REGIMENTAL
JEZAIL RIFLE	AFGHANISTAN	MUSEUM
		RHQ WORCESTERSHIRE &
		SHERWOOD FORESTERS
Cannon	AFGHANISTAN	MUSEUM
	1	RHQ WORCESTERSHIRE &
		SHERWOOD FORESTERS
JEZAIL MUSKET	AFGHANISTAN	MUSEUM
		THE SUFFOLK REGIMENT
JEZAIL MUSKET	AFGHANISTAN	MUSEUM
		RHQ Princess of Wales's Royal
AFGHAN RIFLE	AFGHANISTAN	Regiment
		RHQ Princess of Wales's Royal
JEZAIL RIFLE	AFGHANISTAN	Regiment
		RHQ Princess of Wales's Royal
JEZAIL RIFLE	AFGHANISTAN	Regiment
PENGUN	AFGHANISTAN	HQ Small Arms School Corps
HAFDASA .45 PISTOL	AFGHANISTAN	HQ Small Arms School Corps
		THE KING'S ROYAL HUSSARS
Musket	AFGHANISTAN	MUSEUM
.303" PISTOL	AFGHANISTAN	THE GURKHA MUSEUM
Pistol	AFGHANISTAN	THE GURKHA MUSEUM
JEZAIL RIFLE	AFGHANISTAN	THE GURKHA MUSEUM
JEZAIL RIFLE	AFGHANISTAN	THE GURKHA MUSEUM
JEZAIL RIFLE	AFGHANISTAN	THE GURKHA MUSEUM
JEZAIL MUSKET	AFGHANISTAN	The Royal Corps of Signals Museum
	ľ	THE KING'S OWN SCOTTISH
		BORDERES RGIMENTAL HQ
CONVERTED PISTOL	AFGHANISTAN	MUSEUM
		REGIMENTAL HQ TRHE ROYAL
Musket	AFGHANISTAN	HIGHLAND FUSILIERS MUSEUM
		REGIMENTAL HQ TRHE ROYAL
Musket	AFGHANISTAN	HIGHLAND FUSILIERS MUSEUM
	1	ROYAL REGIMENT OF WALES
JEZAIL RIFLE	AFGHANISTAN	REGIMENTAL MUSEUM
		52ND LOWLAND/6 BATTALION
Musket	AFGHANISTAN	ROYAL REGIMENT OF SCOTLAND
JEZAIL MUSKET	AFGHANISTAN	THE GUARDS MUSEUM
FLINTLOCK MUSKET	AFGHANISTAN	ROYAL ENGINEERS MUSEUM
FLINTLOCK MUSKET	AFGHANISTAN	ROYAL ENGINEERS MUSEUM
FLINTLOCK MUSKET	AFGHANISTAN	ROYAL ENGINEERS MUSEUM
MATCHLOCK MUSKET	AFGHANISTAN	ROYAL ENGINEERS MUSEUM
FLINTLOCK MUSKET	AFGHANISTAN	ROYAL ENGINEERS MUSEUM
FLINTLOCK MUSKET	AFGHANISTAN	ROYAL ENGINEERS MUSEUM
FLINTLOCK MUSKET	AFGHANISTAN	ROYAL ENGINEERS MUSEUM
JEZAIL RIFLE	AFGHANISTAN	ROYAL ENGINEERS MUSEUM
		ROYAL ANGLIAN REGIMENT
RPG	AFGHANISTAN	MUSEUM
		ROYAL ANGLIAN REGIMENT
PKM	AFGHANISTAN	MUSEUM
		ROYAL ANGLIAN REGIMENT
AK47	AFGHANISTAN	MUSEUM

		ROYAL ANGLIAN REGIMENT
AK47	AFGHANISTAN	MUSEUM
		ROYAL ANGLIAN REGIMENT
RPG	AFGHANISTAN	MUSEUM
		ROYAL ANGLIAN REGIMENT
RPG	AFGHANISTAN	MUSEUM
		ROYAL ANGLIAN REGIMENT
AK47	AFGHANISTAN	MUSEUM
		ROYAL ANGLIAN REGIMENT
PKM	AFGHANISTAN	MUSEUM
		ROYAL ANGLIAN REGIMENT
RPG	AFGHANISTAN	MUSEUM
		ROYAL ARTILLERY HISTORICAL
MATCH LOCK RIFLE	AFGHANISTAN	TRUST COLLECTION
		SHROPSHIRE REGIMENTAL
JEZAIL MUSKET	AFGHANISTAN	MUSEUM
		SHROPSHIRE REGIMENTAL
JEZAIL MUSKET	AFGHANISTAN	MUSEUM